## PRESTON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

## **BOARD OF DIRECTOR CANDIDACY FORM**

Please complete and return this Candidacy Form, if you would like to be a candidate for the Board of Directors for Preston Hutson Homeowners Association, Inc. In order for your name to be included on the Ballot for the election to be held on April 22nd, 2021, we must receive this form via Email, Mail, or Fax, by or before, Monday, March 8th, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. Ballots will not be accepted after the deadline.

Nominee's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address: Alternate Email Address:

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_/ \_\_\_\_\_ Alternate Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Nominee's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_ / 2021

By submitting this form, I acknowledge that I accept the responsibilities as described in Preston Hutson Homeowners Association, Inc., Bylaws. I am aware the information provided on this questionnaire will be published in the Meeting packet to be distributed.

## **Candidacy Statement**

Please tell us about yourself, as well as your vision and goals for Preston Hutson Homeowners Association, Inc.

Why would you like to serve on the Board of Directors? \_\_\_\_\_

Please list previous board position and/ or experience:

\_\_\_\_\_

Issues regarding Preston Hutson Homeowners Association you feel should be addressed in the coming year: \_\_\_\_\_

Any prior commitments that may prevent you from actively serving on the Board of Directors? Please circle Yes / No

THERE WILL BE NO FLOOR NOMINATIONS OR WRITE-IN'S DURING THIS TELEPHONIC ELECTION \*NO CANDIDACY FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER MONDAY, MARCH 8th, 2021 AT 5:00 PM\* PLEASE EMAIL, MAIL OR FAX TO:

> Essex Association Management, L.P. Managing Agent 1512 Crescent Drive, Suite 112 Carrollton, TX 75006 Phone: (972) 428-2030 Fax: (469) 342-8205 <u>canderson@essexhoa.com</u> robert@essexhoa.com